WE DRIVE LIGHT
FINAL v 02/10/2022www.magnitudeinc.com
Customer Service
	Phone:	 (714) 312-5080
	 Fax:	 (714) 312-5070
E-mail:	 CustomerCare@magnitudeinc.com
Specification Sheet
JBZT-SERIES | E-SERIES

• EZJ E-SERIES
Please refer to www.magnitudeinc.com for more details.
 ORDERING GUIDE
Type
No. of
Channels Driver Series Dimming Type
Max Power
Per Channel Driver Type Output Mounting Finish
JBZT — JB Zone 2 — 2 channel E — E-Series MLV-ELV Phase 60 — 60W R — Recognized 12 — 12VDC R — Recessed W — White
3 — 3 channel 96 — 96W 24 — 24VDC S — Surface
4 — 4 channel
5 — 5 channel
6 — 6 channel
7 — 7 channel
8 — 8 channel
TYPE HLCLASS 2 SELV
12 / 24VDC120VAC
DIMMABLE
+ %
4 to 8 Channels
2 to 3 Channels
Page 2 of 5 FINAL v 02/10/2022
JBZT-SERIES | E-SERIES
Constant Voltage Electronic LED Driver
Phase-Cut | Zone Multi-Channel Dimming
Specification Sheet
SPECIFICATIONS
MAX LOAD 60W 96W
INPUT
Input Voltage Range 120VAC ± 10% 120VAC ± 10%
Input Frequency 50 / 60Hz 50 / 60Hz
Input Current 0.61A Max per Channel 0.85A Max per Channel
Efficiency >90% Max >90% Max
Power Factor 0.95 0.91
Input Terminal Wire Gauge Range 12 to 26 gauge 12 to 26 gauge
OUTPUT (Per Channel)
Max Load 60W 96W
Output Voltage @ Max Load 12.0 VDC 24.0 VDC
Output Current @ Max Load 4.2A 4.1A
Output Terminal Wire Gauge Range 12 to 26 gauge 12 to 26 gauge
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating Temperature -30°C to +50°C
(-22°F to 122°F)
-30°C to +50°C
(-22°F to 122°F)
DIMMING
Minimum Dimming Level 1% 1%
PROTECTION
Circuit Breaker Over Voltage Auto-Reset
Short Circuit
Over Voltage Auto-Reset
Short Circuit
APPROVAL MARKINGS
Certificates / Approval Signs UL2108 UL2108
2 to 3 Channels 4 to 8 Channels
Surface Mount Recessed Mount Surface Mount Recessed Mount
Length 16.85" (427.99mm) 17.83" (453.0mm) Length 33.70" (855.98mm) 34.70" (881.0mm)
Width 14" (355.6mm) 15" (381.0mm) Width 14" (355.6mm) 15" (381.0mm)
Depth 4.17" (106.0mm) 4.17" (106.0mm) Depth 4.17" (106.0mm) 4.17" (106.0mm)
Page 3 of 5FINAL v 02/10/2022
JBZT-SERIES | E-SERIES
Constant Voltage Electronic LED Driver
Phase-Cut | Zone Multi-Channel Dimming
Specification Sheet
MECHANICAL DIAGRAMS
2 to 3 Channels
Cover
0.059"